Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 8, 1998

Ms. Patti Good

Premier One Low Price Cleaners
1242 North Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re: Facility No.: 0730101
Dear Ms. Good:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 1, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
A" T,
// MWL}_//LW-——L/
'Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Pe:l-chloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility -N‘“iﬁc"B“E C Ei V E D

Facility Name and Locatiop 9Fn
g — k]
' - it I )02
1. Facility Owner/Company Name {Name of vorpuration, agency, of individual uwng-&:
reau of 4y

MOn' .
Goop Services | Inc. ” & Mobily o " tCrinp
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): €3

PREMIER ONE (ow PRICE CLEANERS

3.  Hazuardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: F2Z42  NORTH MONRoe STREET

City: TALLAHASSEE County:  { £op ZipCode: 32303

Responsible Qfficial

6. Name and Tiile of Responsible Official:

PETTI GooD Vice PRESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFirm: Goop SERVICES \TNC.
Street Address: 1242 NORTWH MONMRog STREET N
City: TAVLLAUASSEE County: LEON Zip Code: 32503

8. Responsible Official Telephane Numbher:

Telephore: (350) 521 - 4213 Fax: ( ) T MN/A

Facility Contact (1f different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Vitle of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant nranager):

0. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11, Fucility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( , ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900{2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

t.{a} Provide the information below tor each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchasc. und the date the control devive was installed, iCapplicable.

Dane Date Date Dat2 Date Diate
‘Machine Contra Machine Conwo! Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device [natially Device
Type of Machine I [Parchased  jInstalled ID [Purchased |Inswiled 1D |Purchased  [Installed
Example £ 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 82 (8-DEC-9! B3 G2MAR9Y OX-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .

{1} w/ ref. condenser 4"\ ' (';”5-}4(.)4‘ .os -Noy-98

{23 w/ carbon adsarber

(3) W/ no contrals

| Washer Umt

(4) w/ ref. condenser

{5} wi carbon adsarber

(6) w/ no comrals

{Dryer Unit

() w/ ret. condenser

{8) w/ carbon adsorher

(9) w/ 1o controls
{Reciaimer Unit LI e

(10} w/ ref. condenser

{1ty w/carban adsorber

(12) w/ no conirols

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

——

(¢} No conirol devices are required 1o be installed |

2.(a) What was the total guantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 150 gallons % TNITIAL AMOUNT TO FilL MACWINE

(b} If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

Check why it is iess than 12 moaths; New owner: [ ] New store: [_X | Did not keep records:

3. What is the faciliny's source classifteation based on the definitions found in section (32) of Part 117
{Indicate with an "X". Select onc classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source  |_X |
Fxisting lacee area source [ ] New large area source L1
DEP Form No. 62-213.900{2} Page 14 of 16

Effectuive: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant 10 section (3) of Part 11 of this notification form?
{Indicace with an X"

Existing large area source
Carbon adsotber [

] Retnigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

3. A facility which contains noa-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
o Rule 62-213.500, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hat water generating units on-site meet the following
exetnption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al sieam and hot water generating units urn-site (1) have a rotal heat inpus of 10 million BTURr ar less (294
boifer HP or less). and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural pas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oif containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

ARl steam and hot water generating unirs exempt X 3
No such units on-sie | ]

Fquipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which uare reguired to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremens of this general permit

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases .

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair 5_&w|

{¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring l_X_l

{d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring (I

(e} Instrument calibration L]

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan X .
DEP Form No. 62-213.900i2) Page 150t 16

Effective: 06-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropniate sclection:

1 I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facitity indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] Na air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

§ the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facdiy addressed in
rthis notification. | heremy cortifi, based on information and belief formed affer reasonable inguiry. that te
Statemerus made in this notification are frue, accurate and caompiete. Further, [ agree to operate and
sagiriain the air pollidain: emissions units and air pollution control eguipmenr degeribed above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [l of this nodification form.

\

I will promptly notify the Departmant of any changes 1o the information comtained in this nodfication.

“Dozte Mool Zow. 27, 1998

Signa(ure PATT| GooD VICE PQEsloeNT Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.9C0{2; Page t6 of (6

Eftective: 6-25-964




Perchloroethylene Drv Cleaning Facility r\(mﬁc.RoE C EI V E D

Facility Name and Location

l"‘ﬁ 5

ol B 1L
1. TFacility Owner/Company Name (Name of corpurution, agency, or individual ow ng -

Ureau of Air 1
Onitor;
(Goop Services  Tac. & Mobge o 1OMitorin
2. Site Name {For example, plant name or number): bt
PReEMIER ONE o/ PRICE CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator 1dentification Number:
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 1242 NORTH MONRoe STrREET
City: TALLAHASSEE County: ([ Eopn ZipCode: 32303

Responsible Qfficial

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

PATT: GooD Vice PRESIDENT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization’Firm: (opp SERVICES ,INC.

Strect Address: (2.4 2 NerTw MOoNROoE STREET 4

Ciey: TALLAWASS EE County: LEON Zip Code: 3-2'50-5 :
%.  Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: P - Fax: ¢ J - AM/A

850" 521 9219 /-
Facility Contact (I1f different from Responsible Official) @@
. VY
9. Name and Vitte of Faciiity Conmer (For exampie, piant manager). \ @
< /7
%. @ L
[0. Facility Contact Address: € ¢ ﬁ
%7y %, ~O

Strect Address: _ % 4

e . 7in Coade: (o)

Ciry: County: Zip Code: &oo 9,,

’bq %, R

1. Facihity Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ) - Fax: ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 vl 0

Effcctuve: 5-25-96



Facility Information

L.{a) Provide the information bejow for each machine wt the fucility, Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchasc, und the date the contral device was installed, i applicable.

Example

Dave Date Date Date Date [ate
Machinc Contral Machire Conuol Machne Cantrol
foitially Device Iniialiy Device [atiully Device
Type of Machine I [Prarcluased Installed IN |Purchascd Inswalled 1D |Purchased lustalled
#) 03-0CT-93 2 NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry<1o-Dry Unit

CHLY w/ret, condenser

1

05 -NOy-

¢S5 -Noy-98

{2} w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no conirols

[Wiu;hcr Lonit

(4) ws ref. condenscr

(8} w! carbon adsorbher

(6) w/ no comraols

Dryer Unal

(73 ws refl condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorher

(9) wi 1o controls

El(czi.aimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

{11y wicarbon adsorber

(12) W’ no controly

{b} Control devices are required. but not yet installed | ]

(e} No control devices are required 1o be installed [ |

2.(a) What was the total guantity of perclitoroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months”

|__I50_ __  |galions %

TITNITIAL AMQEeUNT TO

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months

Fitk Macuine

3. What is the facility's source classifteation based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?2

Existing small area source | _ ]

Lxisting lacee area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-212.900(2)
Effecuve: 6-25-96

{Indicate with 2n "X". Select onc classification only.)

New small arca source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

X

I




4. What cantrol technology is required on machines pursuant 10 section (3) of Part 11 of this notification form?
{Indicate with an "X")

Existing Jarge area source
Curbon adsotbec [ 1 Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X _]

New large area source
Refrigernted condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit parsuan:
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exetnption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al steam and hor water gencrating units un-site (1) huve o total heat inpur of 10 millian BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less). and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of naiural pas curicilment

during which propane or fuel ol containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

Al steam and hot water generating unim exempt X 3
No such units on-site ' }

F.quipment Monitoring and Rccordkeeping Information

Check all logs which ire reguired to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genemi permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases X ]
(1) Leak detection inspection and repair §__X_‘_|
{¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L X
{d) Carbon adsorber exhavst perc concentration monitoring [ 1]
{e) Instrument calibration ]
() Start-up. shurdown. malfunction plan A [ X/

DEP Forra No. 62-213.900i2) Papec 15 of 16
Fffective: 0-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit{(s)
Please indicatc with un X" the appropriate sclection:

[ ] I bereby surrender all existing 2ir permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicuted in this notificarion form: specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1. the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this Jorm, of the facdiny addressed in
rhis notification. t herety certifi, based on informaiion and belief furmed after reasonabic inquiry. that the
Matememy made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree 1o operate and
maintain the alr pollasand emissions units and air pollution control equinment deseribed ahevs 50 as 1o
comply with afl terms and conditions of his general permir as set forth in Part If of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Depurtment of any changes to the information contatined in this notification.,

“Dosts Mol Zov. 27, 1998

Signature PATTI  GooDd VICE PRESIDENT Date
N
DEP Form Na. 62-213.900(2} Pape 16 of i6

Effective: 6-23-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ..

TYPZ OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ /57-— COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:.__ /oSO TIMEOUT:__ //3 O AIRS ID#:__0730/0/

TYPE OF FACILITY: New Swmattl

FACILITY NAME:  PReMic. ONE tocd PRICE (L ERNERE DATE: /1 J<b 79

FACILITY LOCATION: /292  MNonsH MoNLoES ST
THLAFassee  F¢ 323203

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_/M< PATT1 Good PHONE NUMBER:
@ Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

a«/m i CO. - —
MW > f
/’W 6PWW74> = Ty ot Beser f’/w%’w
M MW»M/- /
/ ord fedonce srfo. |
M'ﬁm o cmd WIS

e . Ined 6@4") {W éf@

W / M RECEI VED

be 4 )
(W il /5D FER-+-5-

2l et e of i rtr

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4114 /799
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KIM J7§’ D///\/

% (Pleaseérmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

Pane /. ot /. Revised 10/96




DEP ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

TO: (NAME, OFFICE, LOCATION)

3.

K Butlep MSSSIO .

D~

2.

PLEASE PREPARE REPLY FOR:
____ SECRETARY’S SIGNATURE
DIV/DIST DIR SIGNATURE
MY SIGNATURE
YOUR SIGNATURE
_____ DUE DATE
ACTION/DISPOSITION
_____DIScuss WITH ME
COMMENTS/ADVISE
REVIEW AND RETURN
____SET UP MEETING
FOR YOUR INFORMATION
HANDLE APPROPRIATELY

INITIAL AND FORWARD

SHARE WITH STAFF

g FOR YOUR FILES

COMMENTS:

FRW/@\T

g DATE: 7/////?7 PHONE:S//?:;7C)}_Z

DEP 15-026 (12/93)



’ TlTLﬁm‘)’ AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM T

IINSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL " [¢ 7~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION |:|

TIME IN: /oSO TIMEOUT: [/ O

0730/0 /

AIRS ID#:

TYPE OF FACILITY: New Swadl

FACILITY NAME: P/meaa ONE Low) PRICE (LEANERR

DATE: /! feb 79

FACILITY LOCATION:

/1242  NonsH MoNlo= ST

TH4Lchassee Fr 323203
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mc PR 771 Goos)

PHONE NUMBER:

[E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|:| Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
a«/& j CO. - -

They v Becer b aPrrne
pW 6P W brdirmn 75 e ‘ Yl
w Wd‘u/ru/- V4 / /4

Mﬂ, Ner? e cmdd AwItIN— 7:(\
/144.7/\4/60&49) {W;ﬁf@ s (‘:\
<.
N <
ef?f- ® % P ”
be ' a T, %% g O
T )
Aéu( W e tinl /SO O(,‘%/)
RN
v 4
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI:, NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A"(q /;99
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: fi/ﬂ/fi 579 D//A/
% g (Please/f’rmt)
 INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:
Paoe of__A Revised 10/96



TIT )V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEE._IT
"INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [G— COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

TIMEIN,__ /00O TIMEOUT: /030 AIRS [D#: 0730609 2~

TYPE OF FACILITY: NCW [ARGE

FACILITY NAME: RS TIcE CLapmers 1/ C DATE: Z }’uu 9§

FACILITY LOCATION: 30YY  weEST  THARAE ST | i
TAtLAHAScee /. R2303

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &8,/ M,/ ford PHONE NUMBER: f§9— 57 ~ 7737

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/Va/iw%r. A wel forns
W MMWA

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/ '
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 74{05 / Vi Iy ?7

(Appro(imate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 2/1‘//) A Srrce,A

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % m
4

(Please Print)

Page_Lof_/_.

PHONE NUMBER: g%V~ Y§¥- 3704

Revised 10/96




- . , —
PER ILOROETHYLENE DRY CL. .NERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2 COMPLAINTDISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION Q

Ams w#:_073 0072~ pate: ZIQM 98 tmMEIN: 7999 TmME 0UT/ 939
FACILITY NAME: /37166 Cecpyens  /ve

FACILITY LOCATION:  30%Y WESr JTHARPE S
TACLAHpSSEE /7 32303
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 73,7/ M /) fond PHONE: 550 1 S$7-7737

CONTACT NAME: Jotrl ~ PHONE:

| PART I NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART Ii: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source | 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/vt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source ] 4. New large arca source B/

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr " both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification B‘( 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excezds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /73~ gallons.

1of 5 ' Revised 8/11/97



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

TN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakagc?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y ON ON/A
@Y ON ON/A

@Y ON
@7 ON ON/A
Oy oN @A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificati s been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the doot? Ap valwt, No an sl Flets

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B¢ ON
Oy ON A

oy e oA
wy G

=Y ON ON/A

&y ON

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Iargc@also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust teinperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? @Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Oy ON ®vA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? Oy ON M

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
_if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON &K7A
E7A

Is the pe~c concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON &7A
5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON EXR7A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON &T7A

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' =Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ @’&IN
b. documentation of parls'ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days o
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ¥y TN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicabzé direct reading instruments) Oy aN
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? MN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 27 ON
7. Maintained deviation reports?  Aowe Ase— ‘ - Qay ON E’Nﬁx
Problem corrected? ' ay ON IB‘NZ%
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? © Oy ON @A -

30of5 Revised 8/11/97



R

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? @Y  ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers =Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating =¢ ON ON/A Stills IB(DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating !B’{DN ON/A Exhaust dampers B’Y/EIN ON/A
Pumps &Y ON ON/A Diverter valves - - Gy DN{N/A
Solvent tanks and containers B‘{DN anN/a Cartridge filter housings IQ’Y/E]N aN/A

(4712
Water separators ' pfofef 37 =¢ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

s\%ﬂ\m

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? -’ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

KA/M, VIR 2 Qe 1978

Iﬁspector s Name (Please Print) Dat€ of Inspecuon
%\W/A le/Ja / /597
In‘spectcé’ s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: » H

Hse Leared o defity foes, A/Wﬁmz/mwj
%@/MM be !~ 2y
ﬁww ’

o ndoncd by g WLy — et
%M%A« traele -
,/M«LWMM//%""

| petaeds. %%/W‘%W/WW%/ B

pyA7,




¢ v

onitoring Chart - 12 Mon{

Perc Use M
Year Month Use 12 Month |Monitored |Notes
Total By

1996 |January 45|N/A Chuck
1996 |February 0|N/A Chuck
1996 March 45|N/A Chuck
1996 |April 0 N/A Chuck
1996 May 0 N/A Chuck
1996 |June 0 N/A Chuck
1996 | July 45|N/A Chuck
1996 |August 0 N/A Chuck
1996 |September 45 N/A Chuck
1996 |October O |N/A Chuck
1996 |November 0 N/A Chuck
1996 December 0 180 |Chuck
1997 | January 40 175|Chuck
1997 February 30 205 |Chuck
1997 |March 45 205|Chuck
1997 |April 0 205|Chuck
1997 May 0 205|Chuck
1997 |June 0 205|Chuck
1997 |July 38 198|Chuck
1997 August 0 198 |Chuck
1997 |September | 38.4 191.4|Chuck
1997 |October 32 223.4 |Chuck
1997 November 0 223.4|Chuck
1997 |December 0 223.4|Chuck
1998 |January 16 199.4 |Chuck
1998 February 16 185.4 Chuck
1998 |March 0 140.4 |Chuck
1998 |April 16 156.4 |Chuck
1998 |May 16 172.4 |Chuck
1998 |June 0 172.4
1998 |July
1998 |August
1998 |September
1998 October
1998 |INovember
1998 | December
1999 |January
1999 |[February
1999 March
1999 |April
1999 [May
1999 |June
1999 |July
1999 August
1999 |September
1999 |October
1999 November
1999 | December




_ - 'BEST AVAILABLE COPY

A'iRS ID#: /17 4,(7 101 P{ﬁ Revised 01/18/00
DRY CLEANER A R QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
1 ANNUAL COM! LIANCE CERT[FICA;I‘ION FORM *
FACILITY NAME: _ Y{D0ovw@  [nlg | A (Nens WL DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: | 20) 2. A A fpn Jiipe = ..
R T — 1 7 0 v~ ’T::i-rt.‘” o -
5
Annual Reporting Period: Magdess ) 1904 . 20 TO UNance =1 - 20~
; 1 - .- 7 7 7 et # 5] 8 z -
v c p
g g =
_ Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule % > N
o Co
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES Q’NE@ < 5
[ et J
"IfNO, complete the followmg w g .
:J

#1. Term or condmon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compllance during the reporting period stated above:

TYOC of Mkcromne e, on UN\"’ To Proprriy f"’/‘D Tewp. )
Exact perlod of non- compllance from PaARest iag 10 ' macru ™ O memes -
¥, ¥ f PRERAA LT s
L, ( %
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - fa

Method used to demonstrate compliance: (
i ONMCATIDN
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliancé during the reporting period stated above:

>
~

Y

Exact period of non-compliance: from _to
0

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - < '

. X \... “ . LACILNE] 1
Method used to demonstrate compliance: :

\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Sfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Partd Goeen l_)&.u Meal - 2-10-0n
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

] A w.,o.

"‘Thls form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annua] compllance certification requuements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. . \

Page -of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRs 10#: 12010} DATE:%ZZ{Z@D TiME In: 10 RS a%T1nE OUT:
FAC].LIT\"NAME:.?@em}% (e ?ﬂbl Cltomees |
FACILITY LOCATION: _|Z42 NJ. MD/UKD@FW

| %Lc%m%ée/ FL_ 2Zzz0%
RESPONSIBLE OFFlClAL:/l?Q‘l”ﬂ Celco?_) PHONE: 270/0, B2 9818

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

———

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

—

[PART 1i: CLASSIFICATION ‘ H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) , QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
I. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source 9/
i dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only. X < 140 gal/yr
. transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ~ transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr - L
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) c nEl
2 3 = m
3. LExisting large area source d 4. New large area source C§ g %
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr & ; 1 T
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 3) ]~ ==
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr S no <
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o2 £
%8 T
3. This is a correct faciliry classification Qy ON {QCan not determine ® @

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above

Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a genefal permit
| [&F .
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 42 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _|1¢5  gallons. Now -,
Fnd [iry

—————— —— T — S

lof5 Revised 9/15/917



[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON M {
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay OanN D(/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &% ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at g/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber , [3(
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON &IN/A
— TTE———————
HI’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . ”

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) l
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B‘{ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E’( ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? E’(DN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated J
Y ON

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

wn

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : Ay an 3</A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : ay EH(

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - Qy anN anNa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? . ay ON ON/A
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN anNa

[#%)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anNa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN an/a

5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : Oy anN UN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all iimeé? ay ON an/a |
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

-1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - :(:]\
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumprion? [34 N i
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON @éf\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aw Qﬁ/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay &4 aN/A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

LS N o N VT <N

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— —

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ”

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . EI( 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the fol.lowing areas for leaks?
H ti ttings,
cooslfpj?nn;se,:ca:]?jn\sf;Iflet:lsnvs C’K ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON @éA
Door gaskets and seating D!{ UN ONA Stills Q’{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating EK aN an/a Exhaust dampers ay aN aN/A
Pumps - GZ{ aN ON/A _ Diverter valves E\Zé 0N anN/A
Solvent tanks and containers @4 aN ON/A " Cartridge filter housings Q’(DN ON/A
Water sepérators [{DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed soiveht on exterior surfaces) GJ/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 7
Odor (noticeable perc odor) G}/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector @/

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?”? 3y 0OxN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay Oan
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an~
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Gy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay Cl\

ey w,%a{wu ,:7/529 /QOOO

Inspec er s Namé<(Piéase Print) ‘ Date bf Inspéction-

&Lw ol

q ,
Inspeiwanature \ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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J/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: ](}.'3/7//21’”’ TIME OUT: . AIRS 1D#:_ ()] 2010 |

TYPE OF FACILITY:

FACILITY NAME: /J{PﬂmMIQ (hle D CMeavees, DATE: 2/29 [7000

FACILITY LOCATION: . /742 . M()A)Q/Lﬂ 4ot T
Tarehh-cwe L A7207%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL. VATt /cmob PHONE NUMBER:_§350 - 57.1 - 9815

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Mo Ploblems w/ D/JWWO&,»& F1Y ¢ e VL\;L
}Lé@ COM/)QAME DU REAi?D 10 .' d

0002 |£ - HVK

$924n0% 9jIqoN 7
Buronuop| 1y JO neding
AIAIIDTY

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \wi\)hﬁt L S HeIN
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \D‘!\‘{_A-IOQ 4/\\\f=m W( PHONE NUMBER:_@5() - HI5- .7570‘,A

(\ '\x \)Page of . ‘ Revised 10/96




ARs ID#: ()75010/ | | Revised 01/18/00

WQ'/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPULIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %fﬂﬁl@@ Onoe c)ﬂ d/l s DATE: M‘
FACILITY LocaTiON: | 72}7, |J MOUZO‘!E AU pogt
%UW Fr. Gzzo=

Annual Reporting Period: MARcH 2000 TO Tarnv ARy, 2001

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this stat%rﬂnent. E%S UINo
o
If NO, complete the following: fo ‘;:’% = O
' ' z¢ =
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compllancéiduirgng the repoﬁﬂg period stated above:
(G v
Lz oo <<
-
Exact period of non-compliance: from to © o
‘ F O

» Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon

purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Porr Good Oaw Mool /- 5-01
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of




, TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
/ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION . [_]

AIRS 1D#: 0730/0}

\/TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TIME IN:__ )] ! A TIME OUT:
TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME: %em\@() Ouwe W20 (leanee < DATE: n<~ \an 01

FACILITY LOCATION:_ ) 2472 A Moroe %@*
Nouoho=ee £l 27707

PHONE NUMBER:_&50) 57 |~ 94810,

/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?@f’ﬂ'l /a,(\()\)

B/ Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

[

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

O }()Qob)@w@

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

[vel ::
=
2 @ i
o (-
;r— o P N
o o = )
O .
3
w [ew] =
o=
oy '}..3 o
§§_ <5 ~
= N
8 Ay
3
@ )

COMMENTS:

YES[E/NOD

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \ﬂk&\?(iﬁ ?\Q{)u )/\J

(Pleﬂse??int)
. PHONE NUMBER: ‘/\L%Q 57@-{

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

{fYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION -Q

As w#: (720101 pate: 5380 01 tiMe: 0130 TIMEOUT:M

FACILITY NAME: /Pmelé,@ One —DQLJ\ Clennep

FaCIITY LocATION: 7242 AJ. [ Applope Sdest
%aﬁ/mfpéa fe 32203

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?ﬂf / 7&9} __vrONE: 45052 -95/8
CONTACT NAME: /a‘%ﬂ ' &/ﬁp/) PHONE: _ CIYAtE.
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ~.
(check appropriate box) E; - T%
Qn
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup = % % H"ﬂD
Q. 5
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % > “? . el
. _ =2 .
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION oy = O
Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - ' 0 No notification fcﬁ‘m E
(check appropriate box) {0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source E(
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galit
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/st
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 0 4. New large area Source | o
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galhr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (con{structed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification !34 ON UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchaséd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning ~

facility was _lﬂ)_ gallons. \S pﬂd o)

1of5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97




I;

ART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

e ——

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o o

ay anN ?A
oy o~ ola
O¢ ON ON/A

Oy oN EK/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

foun

In PartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPart V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Jarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve soairflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ’

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ot ox

| E§ aN ON/A

Eﬁ’ ON ON/A
e on
ady ON E@A
av o

20f3
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or ncw large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry; reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or gTeatér than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pe-c concentration equal to or léss than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay OnN

Qy aN awa
ay aN'aN/a

ay aN OnNaA
Oy ON ONna

ay ON OnNA

Uy aN awNva

ay ON OnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
J.

W

=~ o

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of pans'ordercd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

30f5

e
Qy _ON

o on
Oy ON D@x

Qy ON C&/A

Oy &N anNA

oy on oA
Y ON

oy an dva

ay ON ?
ay aN JanN/a

Revised 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the foilowing areas for leaks?

[24. ON anN/a
{Y ON ON/A
!Zé’ UN ON/A
Eé UN ON/A

G§ ON ON/A

m{ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o, o
ot o

Ay N o
Z/E]N aN/A

Qy ON %I/A_

Z(f UN ON/A

!:nr/ ON ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  UY

NGSSEN

UN

(PID/FID only)? . Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

\?‘NIW k%ﬁ&uw\/

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

gl Ty

Inspectoifyame

10
C

40of5

55 San )

Date of Inspection

Lan-Feb 2002

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TrrateRd DL AL LACHED 1TU REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
N Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money orde

r. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0730101
PREMIER ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
PATTI GOOD = '
1242 NORTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

/
-/

- GOOD SERVICES, INC . o FIST UNION NATIONAL BANK 140 8

- 1242 NORTH MONROE STREET - TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Lo e
. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 _ - _ R s
PAY TO THE

12/03/99
ORDER OF Department of Environmental Protection

‘ $ **50.00

Department of Environmental Protection

—

= ZTDOLLARS

: Security teatures
included.
e, Details on back.

<
L)

Fl&y and 00/100############################t################################################################’##

00 L-330
WQoY i

MEMO Title V Air General Permit / AIRS ID #0730101 / for Premier

e /‘7%*5[/

GOOD SERVICES, INC

Department of Environmental Protection

1408
12/03/99
Title V Air General Permit / AIRS ID #0730101

= ;
=8 & O
25 © M
o 2 \
23 =
FE <
52 2 <
% =T & i
-
%9
. =2
First Union Checking Title V Air General Permit / AIRS ID #0730101 / for Pre f



ey — — — — —— — — — — — —— t— — — — —

U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING : : .

444

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing lal;;b

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Lo
ES 3
s =
32 € Z
Do NOT Remove Label ©z {%
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